



Joshua Grainger  
fyi.org.nz

12 June 2012

Dear Joshua,

**Official Information Request**

I write in response to your Official Information Act request dated 21 May 2012 where you have asked for;

*Any manuals or guidelines that the New Zealand Police prepare, give out or make available to staff instructing on the interrogation of suspects or witnesses, (including the Police College).*

*If this request consists of too much information to simply give copies of all, could I please receive the titles of any relevant documents so that I may select those that appear most relevant to me.*

On Wednesday morning the 23 May Detective Inspector Grantham telephoned and spoke to you regarding your OIA request, explaining to you the investigative interviewing good practice material available;

1. Investigative Interviewing Good Practice Doctrine, published on 25 August 2008, reviewed and updated on 6 March 2012.
2. Investigative Interviewing Suspect Guide, published on 25 August 2008, reviewed and updated 31 May 2011.
3. Investigative Interviewing Witness Guide published on 25 August 2008 and edited and re-published on 1 September 2011.

Please note that the good practice material above is an electronic document, so when it is printed off in "hard copy" it can appear to be poorly formatted. Also the phrases or words underlined are hyper links which in the electronic version allows the reader to click on the word and be taken to the definition, process and so forth.

I trust this satisfies your request if there is anything else you require or there is anything I can assist you with please do not hesitate to contact me.

Rod Drew  
Detective Superintendent  
National Manager  
National Criminal Investigations Group  
POLICE NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS